will satisfy the amount due for principal 
and interest, damage and cost for adver­
tising, all of the following described real 
estate in Vigo County, State of Indiana, 
to wit: 

A part of out-lot number sixty-five (65), 
adjoining the city of Terre Haute. 

Commencing at a point three hundred 
and thirty-two (332) feet four (4) inches 
east of a point six hundred and ninety 
five (605) feet south of the northwest 
corner of said out lot, on Market street, 
and running thence east three hundred 
and sixty-two (362) feet four (4) inches to 
the center of Fifth street; thence north 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet; 
twence west three hundred and sixty-two 
(3G2) feet four (4) inches; thence south 
along Fourth street to the place of be­
ginning, mortgaged by Ira G. Morrell 
and Rachael Morrell, his wife. 

Principal, $550. 
Interest, $72.90. 
Damages and costs, $11.00 ' / • 
Printer's fee, $5.00. 
Beginning at the North East corner of 

Out Lot Number Sixty one (61) in the 
City of Terre Haute running thence west 
on the north line of said Out Lot one 
hundred and fifty three (153) feet, thence 
south one hundred and five (105) feet 
thence west one hundred and forty one 
(141) feet thence south one hundred and 
ten (110) feet thence east one hundred and 
forty one (141) feet thence north one hun­
dred and ten (110) feet embracing 2 lots of 
Fifty Five (55) feet each front or width 
and one hundred and forty one (141) feet 
each in depth. Principal $1000. Interest. 
$395.55 Damages and Costs $20. Printers 
tee $5.00. 

Mortgaged by John S. Jordan and 
Amanda M. Jordan his wife. 

Lot number six (6) in Anderson's sub­
division of the south half of lot number 
fourteen (14) in Chase's subdivision of